r ara_1606	U.S. Department of Compactee
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce	
Docket No. 064706-0042 PATENTS ONLY	
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ics):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Frederic Holmes, Tom Potts and Anthony Uy, Laurie Peach, Matt	
Halterman, Mark Swirt and Junko Sweet	Name Honda Motor Co., Ltd.
New YV No	I
Additional name of conveying party attached? Yes XX No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address. 2-1-1 Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Δν	City: <u>Tokyo</u> Country <u>Japan</u> ZIP <u>107</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 10kyo County Japan Zii 101
Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes _XX_ No
·	
Execution Dates. September 2, 2004 (Potts): September 3, 2004	
(Uv. Holmes, Peach, Halterman, Swirt and Thorn)	
4 A licerios number(s) or parent numbers: 10/854 473 film	o dare: May 26, 2004
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers: 10/854,473 filing date: May 26, 2004	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
.	
A. Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	yes XXX No
5. Name and address party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved: 1
Name Marc E. Brown	
McDermoπ Will & Emery LLP	
McDelinott Will & Linery 1-1-1	
Internal Address. 34th Floor	
	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address 2049 Century Park East	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
City Los Angeles State CA ZIP <u>90067</u>	Enclosed
City. Los Angeles State <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>90067</u>	
	X Please charge to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account number:
	503047
	_501946
/	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
 	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document	n.
Marc E. Brown	September, 1), 2004
Name of David Signature	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6	

PATENT REEL: 015206 FRAME: 0872

ASSIGNMENT

(Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, we, Frederic Holmes, Tom Potts and Anthony Uy, Laurie Peach, Matt Halterman, Mark Swirt and Junko Sweet ("ASSIGNORS") have invented "ONLINE SCREEN NAVIGATION AND LINKAGE" ("Invention") for which we have filed an application for patent ("Application") in the United States, Application Serial No. 10/854,473, filed May 26, 2004, which is a continuation of Application Serial Number 10/745,956, filed December 24, 2003 (which claims priority to United States Provisional Application No. 60/436,679, filed December 27, 2002); and which claims priority to United States Provisional Application Nos. 60/484,884, filed July 2, 2003; 60/485,025, filed July 2, 2003; 60/484,845, filed July 2, 2004; 60/484,844, filed July 2, 2003; 60/484,843, filed July 2, 2003; 60/484,835, filed July 2, 2003; and 60/487,858, filed July 15, 2003;

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of the Invention;

WHEREAS. HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD, ("ASSIGNEE") is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 2-1-1 Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107, Japan;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Application and to all patents based on the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which ASSIGNORS acknowledge, ASSIGNORS have and hereby do assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

- 1. The Invention;
- 2. The Application;
- 3. All applications based on or claiming priority from the Application, including all U.S. utility patent applications, divisionals and continuations ("Application Family");
- 4. All patents which may be granted on the Invention, Application and Application Family by the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and by all foreign countries, including all priority rights and all reissues thereof ("Patents"); and
- The right to sue for past infringement of the Invention, Application, Application Family and Patents.

ASSIGNORS agree, at the request of ASSIGNEE, to sign any and all papers reasonably needed to file and prosecute the Application and Application Family, to obtain the Patents, and to perfect and vest in ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, Application, Application Family and Patents. ASSIGNORS also agree to provide assistance that is reasonably needed to prepare and prosecute the Application and Application Family.

ASSIGNORS authorize and empower ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its own name, the Application, Application Family and Patents before competent International Authorities, including the World Intellectual Property Organization and

LAS99 1360362-1.064706.0042

PATENT REEL: 015206 FRAME: 0873 Serial No. 10/854,473 Attorney Docket No. 64706-042

in any and all foreign countries in which applications for patents can be made or patents obtained.

Dated: 9/3/64, 2004 Address: 22423 Shadycroft Avenue Torrance, California 90505-2032 STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES On Seplember 3, 2004 before Linda Memada personally appeared Anthony Uy, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. LINDA YASSILLA Com::ission # 1325165 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public - California Los Angeles County (SEAL) Notary Public Name: Tom Potts Address: 30892 Cypress Place Laguna Niguel, California 92677-2431 STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE SE totember 2, 2004 before kinds / personally appeared Tom Potts, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. LINDA YAMACA Commission # 1326165 Notary Public - California Votary Public Lox Angeles County **₩y C.** -120, bxp.red 2.dv 13, 700 ±

-2-

Senal No. 10/854,473

Attorney Docket No. 64706-042

2004 Dated: Name: Frederic Holmes Address: 5160 Carfax Lakewood, California 90713-2028 STATE OF CALIFORNIA) \$S. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 2004 before Linda Jamack personally appeared Frederic Holmes, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. LINDAY LACA Commission # 1325165 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public - Сайсита 🗼 Los Angeles Courty <mark>ೀಕೃತಿಪತ್ ಮಾ</mark>ಫ್ಟರ್ ಅವರಡೆ ನಿವರ್ enta. Name: Laurie Peach Address: 25711 Patterson Place Laguna Hills, California 92653 STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE Extender 3, 2004 before Linda Janade personally appeared Laurie Peach, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS pay hand and official seal. AGAMAY AGMIL Commission # 1525165

-3-

Motary Public

amada

Notary Public - California \$\frac{3}{2}\$
Lea Angeles County \$\frac{7}{2}\$

Serial No. 10/854,473	Attorney Docket No. 64706-042
Dated:	Name: Matt Halterman Address: 7045 Larkspur Avenue Corona, California 92880
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are so to me that he/she/they executed the same is	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) abscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the LINDA VARADA Commission 1326165 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Court Express Nov 13, 2006 Name: Mark Swirt Address: 10925 Eldora Avenue Sunland, California 91040
personally known to me or proved to n person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed he/she/they executed the same in his/her/tl	personally appeared Mark Swirt, ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that heir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) Commission # 1226:65 Netary Funds - Canonia E Los Angeles County Commission # 1226:65 Netary Funds - Canonia E Los Angeles County

Senal No. 10/854,473

Attorney Docket No. 64706-042

Entre De Marchet Libra

Los Angeles Courn, any Change Employee 15, 1922 ...

(SEAL) Commission # 1238185 Notary Public - Califo and

Dated: 9-03-, 2004

Name: Denise Thorn

Address: 1030 East Virginia Road Fullerton, California 92831

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

eptember 3, 2004 before Linda Gamada personally appeared Denise Thom, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

- 5 -